Basic Item Analysis Report with Statistics

Not
Strongly Strongly App/Insuff
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree Dat Total Mean Median Std. Dev.
1. Presents subject matter clearly, thoroughly, and communicates ideas and concepts 38 4.6 5.0 0.7
effectively.
26 (59.1%) 8(18.2%) 4 (9.1%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%)
2. Organizes class time effectively. 37 3.6 4.0 1.3
13(29.5%) 8(18.2%) 4 (9.1%) 12 (27.3%) 0(0.0%)
3. Creates a supportive learning environment. 38 3.9 4.0 1.1
18 (40.9%) 4 (9.1%) 12 (27.3%) 4 (9.1%) 0 (0.0%)
4. Generates interest and student participation. 38 2.8 3.0 1.4
4 (9.1%) 12 (27.3%) 4 (9.1%) 8 (18.2%) 10 (22.7%)
5. Gives clearly defined assignments. 38 29 4.0 1.5
4 (9.1%) 16 (36.4%) 0 (0.0%) 8 (18.2%) 10 (22.7%)
6. Meets and dismisses classes punctually. 38 2.7 3.0 1.2
4 (9.1%) 4 (9.1%) 12 (27.3%) 12(27.3%) 6 (13.6%)
7. Invites questions, listens attentively, and answers with clarity. 37 4.2 4.0 0.8
17 (38.6%) 12(27.3%) 8 (18.2%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%)
8. Is available to students outside the classroom. 38 3.1 3.0 1.4
8 (18.2%) 8 (18.2%) 4 (9.1%) 14 (31.8%) 4 (9.1%)
9. Enhances learning by providing relevant information from sources other than the 38 4.1 4.0 1.2
textbook.
14 (31.8%) 20 (45.5%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 4 (9.1%)
10. Makes the syllabus available at the beginning of the course. 38 3.5 4.0 1.3
12 (27.3%) 8 (18.2%) 10 (22.7%) 4 (9.1%) 4 (9.1%)
11. Grades according to outlined criteria. 38 34 4.0 1.1
4 (9.1%) 18 (40.9%) 8 (18.2%) 4 (9.1%) 4 (9.1%)
12. Appreciates and respects students' opinions; treats them ethically, courteously, and 32 2.6 2.0 0.9
fairly.
0 (0.0%) 8 (18.2%) 4 (9.1%) 20 (45.5%) 0(0.0%)
13. Returns exams and papers in a timely fashion. 34 3.5 3.0 1.2
8 (18.2%) 8 (18.2%) 14 (31.8%) 0 (0.0%) 4 (9.1%)
14. Demonstrates sensitivity to the diversity of students. 38 3.5 4.0 1.4
14 (31.8%) 8 (18.2%) 4 (9.1%) 8 (18.2%) 4 (9.1%)
15. Makes an effort to help students succeed. 35 3.4 3.0 1.2
12(27.3%) 1(2.3%) 12 (27.3%) 10(22.7%) 0 (0.0%)
16. Follows the course syllabus 38 3.5 4.0 1.1
4 (9.1%) 22 (50.0%) 0 (0.0%) 12 (27.3%) 0(0.0%)
17. | recommend this professor to a friend. 38 3.8 4.0 1.2
10 (22.7%) 20 (45.5%) 4 (9.1%) 0 (0.0%) 4 (9.1%)
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